

City of Rochester Hills AGENDA SUMMARY NON-FINANCIAL ITEMS

1000 Rochester Hills Dr. Rochester Hills, MI 48309 248.656.4630 www.rochesterhills.org

Legislative File No: 2017-0294

TO: Mayor and City Council Members

FROM: Mayor Barnett

DATE: May 24, 2017

SUBJECT: Proclamation recognizing Nancy Genik

REQUEST:

Recognition of Proclamation

BACKGROUND:

Nancy Genik, a Rochester Hills resident, is being recognized for her 32-year career as RARA's Dance Program Coordinator. Nancy's hard work has resulted in strong program that will continue for future generations. This proclamation is to thank Mrs. Genik for the mentorship and guidance she has provided to the over 90,000 participants over the years.

RECOMMENDATION:

Recognition

APPROVALS:	SIGNATURE	DATE
Department Review	The state of the s	5/24/17
Department Director		
Mayor		
Deputy Clerk		